504428443 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475143

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GARY ALAN KORDOS	KY		06/15/2016		
DAVID BRUCE DREISI	NGER		06/23/2016		
MICHAEL SCHROCK			06/08/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	WINNEF	R WATER SERVICES			
Street Address:		TATE STREET			
City:	SHARO	N			
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA			
Postal Code:	16146				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 5621801			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to provided; 2	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided; 2 u	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 L F	216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided; 2 u F 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 U F 1 T	216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA pe sent to provided; 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA pe sent to provided; 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 WWSX 200008US01			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA pe sent to provided; 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsure if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 WWSX 200008US01 RICHARD M. KLEIN			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	DATA (0 provided; 2 u F 1 T 0 UMBER:	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 WWSX 200008US01 RICHARD M. KLEIN /Richard M. Klein/ 06/23/2017			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assign	DATA ((provided; 2 u F 1 1 1 0 0 UMBER:	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 WWSX 200008US01 RICHARD M. KLEIN /Richard M. Klein/ 06/23/2017 e1.tif			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 6	DATA pe sent to provided; 2 1 7 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsure if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented 216.363.9000 uspto@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 WWSX 200008US01 RICHARD M. KLEIN /Richard M. Klein/ 06/23/2017 e1.tif e2.tif			

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Gary Alan Kordosky** of Tucson, AZ, and **David Bruce Dreisinger** of British Columbus, Canada

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

executed concurrently herewith

executed on _

filed as U.S. Serial No. 62/349,266 on June 13, 2016

filed as International Application No.

and is entitled

ANION REMOVAL FROM WASTE WATER

on

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Winner Water Services, having a place of business at 32 W. State Street, Sharon, PA 16146, (hereinafter Assignee) its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. §119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign	Country	Foreign Filing Date	Priority	Certified Copy
Application Number(s)		(MM/DD/YYYY)	Claimed?	Attached?

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application Number(s)	Month/Day/Year Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)	Additional Provisional Application Numbers Listed on Supplemental Priority Data Sheet Attached

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States, §120 of any United States application(s) or any PCT international application designating the United States of America, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, of Federal Regulations Code, §1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

U.S. Parent Application or PCT Parent Number	Parent Filing Date Month/Day/Year Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)	Parent Patent Number (if applicable)

<u>POWER OF ATTORNEY</u>: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with <u>**Customer No. 27885**</u>, to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO: Richard M. Klein Telephone: 216.363.9000 Facsimile: 216.363.9001 Email: rklein@faysharpe.com Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Signed at the City of	Blackduc	LState of	Minnesote
on this <u>J</u> day of	June	, 2016.	

Say Alan Gary Alan Kordosky

State of Minnerotz) County of Beltvami)

On this day of <u>Tune</u>, 2016 before me personally came Gary Alan Kordosky, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

n malall Notary Public

DONNA MARIE SWALBOSK Seal Notary Public-Minnesota V Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2018

PATENT REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0969

Signed at the City of	Delta	State of	BC	CANASA
on this <u>0.3</u> day of	June	, 2016.		

David Bruce Dreisinger

MUNICIPALITY OF DELTO State of Rovince of BRITISH COLUMBIA)SS: County of 2001 CANADA.

On this 23^{n} day of $\sqrt{2000}$, 2016 before me personally came David Bruce Dreisinger, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OLIVER B. HAMILTON Barrister & Solicitor #201 - 5027 47A AVENUE DELTA, BC V4K 1T9 PHONE: 604-940-8182

9.00

Notary Public

Seal

WITNESSED AS TO EXECUTION ONLY ADVICE NOT SOUGHT OR GIVEN.

WWSX 200008USP1 3908648 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Gary Alan Kordosky** of Tucson, AZ, **David Bruce Dreisinger** of British Columbia, Canada, **Michael Schrock** of Cranberry Twp., PA

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been



executed concurrently herewith

executed on

filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/621,801 on June 13, 2017 filed as International Application No. on

and is entitled

ANION REMOVAL FROM WASTE WATER

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Winner Water Services, having a place of business at 32 W. State Street, Sharon, PA 16146, (hereinafter Assignee) its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Signed at the City of	CRANBERRY TWP	State of	PA	
on this day of	JUNE	, 2017.		

Michael Schrock

Commonwe)	
County of	Butler)ss:)

On this $\underline{84}$ day of $\underline{400}$, $\underline{2017}$ before me personally came Micháel Schrock, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Seal

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Mary E. Pietrzyk, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES